

served upon the petitioner and respondent No.1.

2. List for further consideration on 1st April 2026.'

2. The learned AGP appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 – Collector, submits that the exercise of joint measurement of land, as per the direction issued by this Court in the above-quoted order, was carried out on 26.03.2026. He submits that if time is granted, an affidavit along with copy of report, can be placed on record by the said respondent.

3. In view of the above, respondent No.3 is granted time of two weeks to file affidavit along with copy of measurement report and other relevant documents.

4. List for further consideration on 28.04.2026, High on Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)